
तेजपरु विश्िविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 
(ससंद के अधिनियम द्िारा स्थावपत कें द्रीय विश्िविद्यालय) 

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) 

कुल सधिि का कायाालय/ OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

िपाम :: तजेपुर – 784028 :: असम 
NAPAAM :: TEZPUR – 784028 :: ASSAM 

 

1 

 

ADDENDUM NOTICE 
TU/11-24/Pur/Qtn/2017-18/1967-A dated: 04.08.2017. 

 
Apart from the quotations invited for the items vide our Short Quotation Notice No. TU/11-
24/Pur/Qtn/2017-18/1872-A dated 27.07.2017 and Corrigendum Notice No. TU/11-
24/Pur/Qtn/2017-18/1907-A dated 31.07.2017, quotations are also invited from reputed 
manufacturers/authorized dealers/vendors for supply, installation & commissioning etc. of 
following additional items required for the UGC Sponsored Research Project of Dr. Nabin 
Sarmah, Department of Energy, Tezpur University.  
 
Specification for Desktop and Laptop Computer 

I. Laptop Computer (Minimum Specifications) 

1 Operating System Windows 10 Professional 64Bit 

2 
Processor 

Intel® Core™ i5-7200U with Intel HD Graphics 620 (2.5 GHz, 
up to 3.1 GHz with Intel Turbo Boost Technology, 3 MB 
cache, 2 cores) 

3 Chipset Chipset is integrated with processor 

4 Memory, standard 8 GB DDR4-2133 SDRAM (1 x 8 GB) 

5 Hard drive 1 TB 5400 rpm SATA 

6 Display 33.8 cm (13.3) HD display 

7 Graphics Integrated; Intel® HD Graphics 620 

8 Network interface Realtek Ethernet (10/100/1000) 

9 
Wireless 

Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC 7265 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2x2) 
WiFi and Bluetooth® 4.2 Combo (non-vPro) 

10 
Ports 

1 USB 2.0 (power port); 1 USB 3.0; 1 USB 3.0 Type-C™ port; 
1 HDMI; 1 RJ-45; 1 VGA; 1 headphone/microphone combo; 
1 AC power 

11 Battery type HP 3-cell, 48Wh Long Life Li-ion 

12 Weight Approximately 1.5 kg 

13 Dimensions (W x D x H) 33 x 23.35 x 1.98 cm (front to rear) (non-touch) 

14 
Audio features 

Integrated stereo speakers; Headphone/microphone combo 
jack; Integrated microphone 

15 Warranty 3-year 

16 Preference Brand/Model HP ProBook 430 G4 Notebook 

 
II. Desktop Computer (Minimum Specifications) 

1 Operating System Windows 10 Professional 64Bit 

2 Processor Intel Core i5-7500T Processor (Quad Core, 6MB, 2.7GHz) 

3 Memory 8 GB 1600MHz DDR3L Memory 

4 Hard Disk 3.5 inch 1TB 7200rpm Hard Disk Drive 

5 Heat Sink Mini Tower Processor Heatsink 



तेजपरु विश्िविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 
(ससंद के अधिनियम द्िारा स्थावपत कें द्रीय विश्िविद्यालय) 

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) 

कुल सधिि का कायाालय/ OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

िपाम :: तजेपुर – 784028 :: असम 
NAPAAM :: TEZPUR – 784028 :: ASSAM 

 

2 

 

6 DVD Writer Tray load DVD Drive (Reads and Writes to DVD/CD) 

7 Monitor 19.5'' Wide Screen Monitor with LED Back Light 

8 Graphics Integrated Graphics 

9 Additional Graphics  nVidia 2 GB Graphic Card 

10 
Accessories  

Standard Accessories: Optical Mouse, Keyboard, UPS, Power 
Cords, 3 front USB slots,  1 headphone, microphone slots 
etc. 

11 Warranty 3-year 

12 Preference  Dell or HP 

 
The last date of submission is also extended till 5.30 PM of 24th of August 2017. 
 
The other terms and conditions of the notice remain unchanged. 
 
 
Sd/- Joint Registrar  
Tezpur University 
 


